Docket No.: USD-0001 FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE SHEET 11-28-2000 (Rev 6-93) Patent and Trademark Office OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar POR/REVO2 Tab settings → → → 101529296 To the Honorable Commissioner o. d the attached original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Surface Technology, Inc. Name: PureSpin Golf Company, Inc. Internal Address: \_\_\_\_\_\_ Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) Trace Yes X No 3. Nature of conveyance: Street Address: 101 Kendall Point ☐ Merger ☐ Change of Name ☐ Security Agreement \_\_\_\_\_ State: <u>IL</u> \_\_ ZIP: 60543 City: Oswego Other Execution Date: October 12, 2000 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 

Yes 

No 4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s) A. Patent Application No.(s) U.S. Patent No. 5,029,865 U.S. Patent No. 4.951,953 XI No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: concerning document should be mailed: Name: David S. Fishman 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):.....\$ 40.00 Internal Address: Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address: 14 Hollister Drive 8. Deposit account number: 06-1130 ZIP: 06117 State: CT City: West Hartford DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

9. Statement and signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

David S. Fishman

October 31, 2000

Name of Person Signing

Signature

Date

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document



## ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Surface Technology, Inc., the owner of all right, title and interest in and to United States Patent 5,029,865 and United States Patent 4,951,953 hereby sells and assigns to PureSpin Golf Company, Inc. all right, title, and interest in and to:

- 1. United States Patent 5,029,865, and
- 2. United States Patent 4,951,953

This assignment includes the assignment to PureSpin Golf Company, Inc. of the right to sue for, recover, and retain all damages for past or present infringement of each of U.S. Patent 5,029,865 and U.S. Patent 4,951,953. This assignment also includes all continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions, reissues and reexaminations of the assigned patents and, and all corresponding patents and patent applications in all countries of the world.

Surface Technology, Inc.

Michael Feldstein, President

Before me on the /2 day of October 2000, personally appeared Michael Feldstein. President of Surface Technology, Inc., who, being duly authorized, signed this

Assignment on behalf of Surface Technology, Inc.

Notary Public

CAROLA. GAYNOR **NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW LE** 

PATENT **RECORDED: 10/31/2000** REEL: 011260 FRAME: 0180